is an impertinent question to ask any­
one."

The space remained blank. Miss Dress­
ler was later taken to her apartments in 
the Pabst Hotel. 

---------• ---------
e Consumption: is a ‘rare disease in Ja- 
1pan. “Even" in winter coughs are of 
rare occurrence, and this despite the

135 Deported
Quebec. Aug. 5. — The one hundred 

and thirty-five Syrian immigrants, who 
arrived on Tuesday last by steamer 
Halifax of the Canadian line, from 
Havre, and landed at Grosse Isle to 
await medical inspection, were-exam- 
inred. The tot were found violently af- 
fected with the diseases of the eyes,